

Ingredients:

Caster Sugar, Chocolate 70% (Cocoa Mass 71%, Sugar 26%, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 2%, Emulsifier, **SOYA** Lecithin <1%, Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Butter (**MILK**), **EGG**, Plain **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cream (**MILK**), Chocolate 30.4% (Sugar 42%; Cocoa Butter 24%; Whole **MILK** Powder 22.5%; Cocoa Mass 11.5%; Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate 54% (Cocoa Mass 43%; Sugar 43%; Cocoa Butter 13%; Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin <1%; Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Dark Pearls (Cocoa (Cocoa Beans, Cocoa Butter), Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins, Natural Vanilla Extract), Dulcey Pearls (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Biscuit Cereals 11.3% (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, **WHEAT** Malt, **WHEAT** Starch, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavouring), Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Whey (**MILK**), Butter (**MILK**), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Glazing Agent: Shellac, Natural Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate 33.6% (Sugar 42%; Cocoa Butter 24%; Whole **MILK** Powder 22.5%; Cocoa Mass 11%; Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Paste (Invert Sugar Syrup, Water Vanilla Bean Oleoresin, Tragacanth Powder, Exhausted Vanilla Seeds) Salt, Gold Powder (Carrier (E555), Colours (E172, E170i), Anticaking Agent (E551)). Dark Chocolates have Cocoa Solids 74% and 54% min. Milk Chocolate has Cocoa Solids 30%min.

Allergy advice:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.
Produced in a kitchen which handles **TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME and SULPHUR DIOXIDE**.

Quantity: 9 pieces.

Keep refrigerated and remove an hour before consuming.

Nutrition Information Per 100g:

Energy.....1866kJ/446kcal
Fat.....27.1g
Of which Saturates.....16.6g
Carbohydrates.....44.7g
Of which Sugars.....35.9g
Dietary Fibre.....3.4g
Protein.....5.3g
Salt.....0.32g